

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4514 OF 2025**

Nawaz Pawle ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Union Of India ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Yash S. Pulekar, i/b Anil Lalla, for the Applicant.**  
**Ms. Tanushree Datta, i/b Manisha Jagtap, for the Respondent-  
NCB.**

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**  
**DATED: 04<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**PG:-**

1. Ms. Tanushree Datta, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent- NCB, states that she has received papers of the present matter this morning only. Hence, she seeks time. Time granted.

2. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> January 2026.**

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**