

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4514 OF 2025

Nawaz Pawle ...APPLICANT

V/S

Union Of India ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Lalla for Applicant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)